GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFMINES
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO06.12.2010
ANSWERED ON

CLOSURE OF REGIONS BY GSI .
2869 SHRIMATI BRINDA KARAT

Will the Minister of COALMINES be pleased to state :-

(a)whether Government is aware that out of the eleven regions under the Geological Survey of India, five regions have been closed; and

(b)if so, the reason therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF MINES AND MINISTER OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

(SHRI B. K. HANDIQUE)

(a): The Geological Survey of India (GSI) has only six Regional Offices and no Regional Office has been closed.

(b): In view of (a) above this question does not arise.

